90

CH \$1765.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------|----------|----------------|---|
| CITIBANK, N.A. | | 01/18/2013 | NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | KORN/FERRY INTERNATIONAL, INC. | |
|-------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1900 AVENUE OF THE STARS | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 2600 | |
| City: | LOS ANGELES | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 90067 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

| Name: | KORN/FERRY INTERNATIONAL FUTURESTEP, INC. |
|-------------------|---|
| Street Address: | 1900 AVENUE OF THE STARS |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 2600 |
| City: | LOS ANGELES |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 90067 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

| Name: | LORE INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE, LLC | | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 1900 AVENUE OF THE STARS | | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 2600 | | |
| City: | LOS ANGELES | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 90067 | | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | | |

| Name: | LOMINGER LIMITED, INC. |
|-------|------------------------|
| | TD 4 DE 14 A DI |

| Street Address: | 1900 AVENUE OF THE STARS |
|-------------------|--------------------------|
| Internal Address: | SUITE 2600 |
| City: | LOS ANGELES |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 90067 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: MINNESOTA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 70

| 2566066 3023779 1751508 3925832 1761642 2223949 2510041 2304515 | E-KORN/FERRY EXECUTIVE TO LEADER INSTITUTE KF KORN/FERRY KORN/FERRY INTERNATIONAL LEADERCATALYST LEADERSOURCE LEADERSOURCE | |
|--|--|--|
| 1751508 3925832 1761642 2223949 2510041 | KF KORN/FERRY KORN/FERRY INTERNATIONAL LEADERCATALYST LEADERSOURCE | |
| 3925832 1761642 2223949 2510041 | KORN/FERRY KORN/FERRY INTERNATIONAL LEADERCATALYST LEADERSOURCE | |
| 1761642 2223949 2510041 | KORN/FERRY INTERNATIONAL LEADERCATALYST LEADERSOURCE | |
| 2223949 2510041 | LEADERCATALYST LEADERSOURCE | |
| 2510041 | LEADERSOURCE | |
| |] | |
| 2304515 | I FADERSOURCE | |
| | | |
| 3873733 | THENEWMANGROUP A FUTURESTEP COMPANY | |
| 77449501 | 420 REVIEW | |
| 77357350 | K/F INSTITUTE | |
| 77181971 | KF ADVANTAGE | |
| 77181970 | KF INTERNATIONAL ADVANTAGE | |
| 77546464 | KF | |
| 77254185 | KORN/FERRY ADVANTAGE LEADERSHIP | |
| 77181966 | KORN/FERRY ADVANTAGE | |
| 77357338 | KORN/FERRY INSTITUTE | |
| 77546453 | KORN/FERRY INTERNATIONAL | |
| 77254183 | KORN/FERRY LEADERSHIP | |
| 77546443 | KORN/FERRY | |
| 85092048 | TARGETPLANET EARTH | |
| 77546471 | THE KORN/FERRY INSTITUTE | |
| 3543535 | | |
| 2350744 | FUTURESTEP | |
| 2414415 | FUTURESTEP | |
| 2557195 | EE-LEARNING | |
| | 77449501 77357350 77181971 77181970 77546464 77254185 77181966 77357338 77546453 77254183 77546443 85092048 77546471 3543535 2350744 2414415 | |

REEL: 004944 FRAME: 0990

| Registration Number: | 3068085 | EMPPOWER | | |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------------------------|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 2064713 | FACILITATIVE SELLING | | |
| Registration Number: | 3469272 | LEADERSHIP BALANCE SHEET | | |
| Registration Number: | 3477900 | LEADERSHIP BALANCE SHEET | | |
| Registration Number: | 2250575 | LORE INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE | | |
| Registration Number: | 2391934 | LORE INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE | | |
| Registration Number: | 2689724 | AMBIGUITY ARCHITECT | | |
| Registration Number: | 2425234 | AMBIGUITY ARCHITECT | | |
| Registration Number: | 1914602 | CAREER ARCHITECT | | |
| Registration Number: | 1713627 | CAREER ARCHITECT | | |
| Registration Number: | 2398224 | CHANGE!ABLE ARCHITECT | | |
| Registration Number: | 2238076 | CHANGE!ABLE ARCHITECT | | |
| Registration Number: | 2148391 | CHOICES ARCHITECT | | |
| Registration Number: | 2201618 | CHOICES ARCHITECT | | |
| Registration Number: | 2155597 | COMPABILITY ARCHITECT | | |
| Registration Number: | 2022491 | COMPETENCY ARCHITECT | | |
| Registration Number: | 2895367 | INTERVIEW ARCHITECT | | |
| Registration Number: | 2756993 | INTERVIEW ARCHITECT | | |
| Registration Number: | 1967221 | LEADERSHIP ARCHITECT | | |
| Registration Number: | 1825119 | LEADERSHIP ARCHITECT | | |
| Registration Number: | 1979429 | LEARNING AGILITY | | |
| Registration Number: | 2157048 | LEARNING ARCHITECT | | |
| Registration Number: | 1824397 | LEARNING ARCHITECT | | |
| Registration Number: | 2155594 | ORGANIZATION ARCHITECT | | |
| Registration Number: | 2077606 | ORGANIZATION ARCHITECT | | |
| Registration Number: | 2112528 | ORGANIZATIONAL CULTRIBUTE ARCHITECT | | |
| Registration Number: | 2155595 | ORGANIZATIONAL CULTRIBUTES ARCHITECT | | |
| Registration Number: | 2180870 | PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT ARCHITECT | | |
| Registration Number: | 3682352 | STRATEGIC EFFECTIVENESS ARCHITECT | | |
| Registration Number: | 3682353 | STRATEGIC EFFECTIVENESS ARCHITECT | | |
| Registration Number: | 3682354 | STRATEGIC EFFECTIVENESS ARCHITECT | | |
| Registration Number: | 3682355 | STRATEGIC EFFECTIVENESS ARCHITECT | | |
| Registration Number: | 2911373 | SUCCESSION ARCHITECT | | |
| Registration Number: | 2887561 | TALKING TALENT | | |
| Registration Number: | 2887562 | TALKING TALENT | | |
| | 1 | TRADEMARK | | |

| | 2600117 | TEAM ARCHITECT | |
|------------------------------|----------|---------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 2509130 | TEAM ARCHITECT | |
| Registration Number: | 2899493 | THE LEADERSHIP ARCHITECTS | |
| Registration Number: 2152703 | | TRAINING ARCHITECT | |
| Registration Number: | 1960871 | VOICES | |
| Serial Number: | 77554843 | LOMINGER | |
| Serial Number: | 77554863 | LOMINGER INTERNATIONAL | |
| Serial Number: | 77542956 | TALENT ARCHITECT | |
| Serial Number: | 85199963 | VIAEDGE | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138308743

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 213-680-6400

Email: kimberley.lathrop@bingham.com
Correspondent Name: KIMBERLEY A. LATHROP

Address Line 1: 355 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE
Address Line 2: BINGHAM MCCUTCHEN LLP

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 0718228.363695 | |
|-------------------------|------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Kimberley A. Lathrop | |
| Signature: | /Kimberley A. Lathrop/ | |
| Date: | 01/18/2013 | |

Total Attachments: 5

source=Release of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of Trademarks#page3.tif source=Release of Trademarks#page4.tif source=Release of Trademarks#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of January 18, 2013, by CITIBANK, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent for the Lenders (as defined below) (in such capacity, "Administrative Agent"), in favor of KORN/FERRY INTERNATIONAL, a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), KORN/FERRY INTERNATIONAL FUTURESTEP, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Futurestep"), LORE INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Lore"), LOMINGER LIMITED, INC., a Minnesota corporation ("Lominger"; and, together with Borrower, Futurestep, and Lore, the "Grantors" and each a "Grantor").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Loan Agreement dated as of March 14, 2011 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Loan Agreement</u>") by and among Borrower, the financial institutions from time to time party thereto (collectively, together with their respective successors and assigns, the "<u>Lenders</u>"), and Administrative Agent; and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of (a) Borrower pursuant to a certain security agreement by and between Administrative Agent and Borrower recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 17, 2011 at Reel 4522 / Frame 0548 (the "Borrower Trademark Security Agreement"), (b) Futurestep pursuant to a certain security agreement by and between Administrative Agent and Futurestep recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 17, 2011 at Reel 4539 / Frame 0451 (the "Futurestep Trademark Security Agreement"), (c) Lore pursuant to a certain security agreement by and between Administrative Agent and Lore recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 17, 2011 at Reel 4500 / Frame 0289 (the "Lore Trademark Security Agreement"), and (d) Lominger pursuant to a certain security agreement by and between Administrative Agent and Lominger recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 17, 2011 at Reel 4562 / Frame 0067 (the "Lominger Trademark Security Agreement"; and, together with the Borrower Trademark Security Agreement, the Futurestep Trademark Security Agreement and the Lore Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreements").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

1. Without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, Administrative Agent hereby releases its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to the following, each of which was granted under the Trademark Security Agreements (collectively, the "Released Trademark Collateral"):

| Grantor | Trademark Description | Registration or Application Number | Registration or Application Date |
|---|-------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Korn/Ferry International | E-KORN FERRY | 2,566,066 | 04/30/2002 |
| Korn/Ferry International | EXECUTIVE TO LEADER INSTITUTE | 3,023,779 | 12/06/2005 |
| Korn/Ferry International | KF LOGO | 1,751,508 | 02/09/1993 |
| Korn/Ferry International | KORN/FERRY | 3,925,832 | 03/01/2011 |
| Korn/Ferry International KORN/FERRY INTERNATIONAL | | 1,761,642 | 03/30/1993 |

la-1193670

| Grantor | Trademark Description | Registration or Application Number | Registration or Application Date |
|---|--|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Korn/Ferry International | LEADERCATALYST | 2,223,949 | 02/16/1999 |
| Korn/Ferry International | LEADERSOURCE AND THREE RING DESIGN | 2,510,041 | 11/20/2001 |
| Korn/Ferry International | LEADERSOURCE | 2,304,515 | 12/28/1999 |
| Korn/Ferry International | THE NEWMAN GROUP A FUTURESTEP COMPANY & DESIGN | 3,873,733 | 11/09/2010 |
| Korn/Ferry International | 420 REVIEW | 77/449,501 | 04/16/2008 |
| Korn/Ferry International | K/F INSTITUTE | 77/357,350 | 12/20/2007 |
| Korn/Ferry International | KF ADVANTAGE | 77/181,971 | 05/15/2007 |
| Korn/Ferry International | KF INTERNATIONAL ADVANTAGE | 77/181,970 | 05/15/2007 |
| Korn/Ferry International | KF LOGO | 77/546,464 | 08/13/2008 |
| Korn/Ferry International | KORN/FERRY ADVANTAGE LEADERSHIP | 77/254,185 | 08/13/2007 |
| Korn/Ferry International | KORN/FERRY ADVANTAGE | 77/181,966 | 05/15/2007 |
| Korn/Ferry International | KORN/FERRY INSTITUTE | 77/357,338 | 12/20/2007 |
| Korn/Ferry International | KORN/FERRY INTERNATIONAL | 77/546,453 | 08/13/2008 |
| Korn/Ferry International | KORN/FERRY LEADERSHIP | 77/254,183 | 08/13/2007 |
| Korn/Ferry International | KORN/FERRY | 77/546,443 | 08/13/2008 |
| Korn/Ferry International | TARGETPLANET EARTH | 85/092,048 | 07/23/2010 |
| Korn/Ferry International | THE KORN/FERRY INSTITUTE & FEATHER DESIGN | 77/546,471 | 08/13/2008 |
| Korn/Ferry International Futurestep, Inc. | ARROW DESIGN | 3,543,535 | 12/09/2008 |
| Korn/Ferry International Futurestep, Inc. | FUTURESTEP | 2,350,744 | 05/16/2000 |
| Korn/Ferry International Futurestep, Inc. | FUTURESTEP AND DESIGN | 2,414,415 | 12/19/2000 |
| Lore International Institute, LLC | EE-LEARNING | 2,557,195 | 04/02/2002 |
| Lore International Institute, LLC | EMPPOWER | 3,068,085 | 03/14/2006 |
| Lore International Institute, LLC | FACILITATIVE SELLING | 2,064,713 | 05/27/1997 |

| Grantor | Trademark Description | Registration or Application Number | Registration or Application Date |
|------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Lore International | LEADERSHIP BALANCE | 3,469,272 | 07/15/2008 |
| Institute, LLC | SHEET | | |
| Lore International | LEADERSHIP BALANCE | 3,477,900 | 07/29/2008 |
| Institute, LLC | SHEET | | |
| Lore International | LORE INTERNATIONAL | 2,250,575 | 06/01/1999 |
| Institute, LLC | INSTITUTE | | |
| Lore International | LORE INTERNATIONAL | 2,391,934 | 10/03/2000 |
| Institute, LLC | INSTITUTE | | |
| Lominger Limited, Inc. | AMBIGUITY ARCHITECT | 2,689,724 | 2/25/2003 |
| Lominger Limited, Inc. | AMBIGUITY ARCHITECT | 2,425,234 | 01/30/2001 |
| Lominger Limited, Inc. | CAREER ARCHITECT | 1,914,602 | 08/29/1995 |
| Lominger Limited, Inc. | CAREER ARCHITECT | 1,713,627 | 09/08/1992 |
| Lominger Limited, Inc. | CHANGE!ABLE | 2,398,224 | 10/24/2000 |
| | ARCHITECT | | |
| Lominger Limited, Inc. | CHANGE!ABLE | 2,238,076 | 04/13/1999 |
| | ARCHITECT | | |
| Lominger Limited, Inc. | CHOICES ARCHITECT | 2,148,391 | 03/31/1998 |
| Lominger Limited, Inc. | CHOICES ARCHITECT | 2,201,618 | 11/03/1998 |
| Lominger Limited, Inc. | COMPABILITY | 2,155,597 | 05/05/1998 |
| | ARCHITECT | | |
| Lominger Limited, Inc. | COMPETENCY | 2,022,491 | 12/10/1996 |
| | ARCHITECT | | |
| Lominger Limited, Inc. | INTERVIEW ARCHITECT | 2,895,367 | 10/19/2004 |
| Lominger Limited, Inc. | INTERVIEW ARCHITECT | 2,756,993 | 08/26/2003 |
| Lominger Limited, Inc. | LEADERSHIP ARCHITECT | 1,967,221 | 04/09/1996 |
| Lominger Limited, Inc. | LEADERSHIP ARCHITECT | 1,825,119 | 03/08/1994 |
| Lominger Limited, Inc. | LEARNING AGILITY | 1,979,429 | 06/11/1996 |
| Lominger Limited, Inc. | LEARNING ARCHITECT | 2,157,048 | 05/12/1998 |
| Lominger Limited, Inc. | LEARNING ARCHITECT | 1,824,397 | 03/01/1994 |
| Lominger Limited, Inc. | ORGANIZATION | 2,155,594 | 05/05/1998 |
| | ARCHITECT | | |
| Lominger Limited, Inc. | ORGANIZATION | 2,077,606 | 07/08/1997 |
| | ARCHITECT | | |
| Lominger Limited, Inc. | ORGANIZATIONAL | 2,112,528 | 11/11/1997 |
| | CULTRIBUTE ARCHITECT | | |
| Lominger Limited, Inc. | ORGANIZATIONAL | 2,155,595 | 05/05/1998 |
| | CULTRIBUTES | | |
| | ARCHITECT | | |
| Lominger Limited, Inc. | PERFORMANCE | 2,180,870 | 08/11/1998 |
| | MANAGEMENT | | |
| | ARCHITECT | | |
| Lominger Limited, Inc. | STRATEGIC | 3,682,352 | 09/15/2009 |
| | EFFECTIVENESS | | |
| | ARCHITECT | | |
| Lominger Limited, Inc. | STRATEGIC | 3,682,353 | 09/15/2009 |
| | EFFECTIVENESS | | |
| | ARCHITECT | | |

| Grantor | Trademark Description | Registration or Application Number | Registration or Application Date |
|------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Lominger Limited, Inc. | STRATEGIC | 3,682,354 | 09/15/2009 |
| | EFFECTIVENESS | | |
| | ARCHITECT | | |
| Lominger Limited, Inc. | STRATEGIC | 3,682,355 | 09/15/2009 |
| | EFFECTIVENESS | | |
| | ARCHITECT | | |
| Lominger Limited, Inc. | SUCCESSION ARCHITECT | 2,911,373 | 12/14/2004 |
| Lominger Limited, Inc. | TALKING TALENT | 2,887,561 | 09/21/2004 |
| Lominger Limited, Inc. | TALKING TALENT | 2,887,562 | 09/21/2004 |
| Lominger Limited, Inc. | TEAM ARCHITECT | 2,600,117 | 07/30/2002 |
| Lominger Limited, Inc. | TEAM ARCHITECT | 2,509,130 | 11/20/2001 |
| Lominger Limited, Inc. | THE LEADERSHIP | 2,899,493 | 11/02/2004 |
| | ARCHITECTS | | |
| Lominger Limited, Inc. | TRAINING ARCHITECT | 2,152,703 | 04/21/1998 |
| Lominger Limited, Inc. | VOICES | 1,960,871 | 03/05/1996 |
| Lominger Limited, Inc. | LOMINGER | 77/554,843 | 08/25/2008 |
| Lominger Limited, Inc. | LOMINGER | 77/554,863 | 08/25/2008 |
| | INTERNATIONAL | | |
| Lominger Limited, Inc. | TALENT ARCHITECT | 77/542,956 | 08/08/2008 |
| Lominger Limited, Inc. | VIAEDGE | 85/199,963 | 12/20/2010 |

- 2. Administrative Agent agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action, in each case at Grantors' expense, as any Grantor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.
- 3. If and to the extent Administrative Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Released Trademark Collateral or the goodwill associated therewith, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to each Grantor, as applicable.

[signature page follows]

la-1193670

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release to be executed as of the date first above written.

CITIBANK, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

By: <u>/</u>

Title:

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004944 FRAME: 0997

RECORDED: 01/18/2013